FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2021

March 1, 2021

Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 156

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 12, after "OFFICER", strike the remainder of the line and strike line 13 through "PERSON" and insert in lieu thereof ", PROBATION OFFICER OR PAROLE OFFICER ON A PERSON UNDER THE REAL OR APPARENT AUTHORITY OF THAT OFFICER".
- 2. On page 2, line 23, after "officer", strike the remainder of the line, strike line 24 in its entirety and strike line 25 up to the semicolon and insert in lieu thereof ", probation officer or parole officer on a person under the real or apparent authority of that peace officer, probation officer or parole officer".,

and thence referred to the $\boldsymbol{APPROPRIATIONS}$ \boldsymbol{AND} $\boldsymbol{FINANCE}$ $\boldsymbol{COMMITTEE}$.

Respectfully submitted,

	Gail Chasey, Chair
Adopted	Not Adopted
(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
Da	ate
The roll call vote was 9 Yes: 9 No: 0 Excused: Egolf, Louis, Re	

None

Absent: